

# Through BSE's online portal for Corporate Compliances & Listing Centre

## Ref. No. AFSL/SECL/2024-25/093

**October 3, 2024** 

To. The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001, Maharashtra

Dear Sir/Madam.

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 6 and 7 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations")

In accordance with Regulation 6 and 7 of the Listing Regulations, please find below details of the Compliance Officer and Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024:

### (i) Details of Compliance Officer:

Quarter ended	Name of the Company	Name of Compliance Officer	Whether compliance officer is qualified Company Secretary (Yes/No)	Membership No.	Date of Appointment, if any	Date of Resignation, if any
September 30, 2024	Avanse Financial Services Limited	Mr. Rajesh Gandhi	Yes	A 19086	November 11, 2022	NA

### (ii) Details of RTA:

Quarter ended	Name of the Company	Name of RTA	Date of Appointment	Date of Cessation/ change, if any
September 30, 2024	Avanse Financial Services Limited	Link Intime India Private Limited	December 01, 2016	NA

You are requested to take the same on your record.

#### Yours faithfully

For Avanse Financial Services Limited

**Rajesh Gandhi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No. A-19086** 



Avanse Financial Services Ltd. Registered & Corporate Office: Times Square Building, E wing, 4th Floor, Opp. Mittal Industrial Estate, Gamdevi, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059 Maharashtra. ASPIRE WITHOUT BOUNDARIES

T: +91 22 6859 9999 F: +91 22 6859 9900 www.avanse.com

#### CIN: U67120MH1992PLC068060 - Formerly known as Avanse Financial Services P.4. Ltd. & Abhivruddhi Holdings Private Limited